Philosophy 96 H-6

Physical Education 7 H-7

Physical Plant 14 E-6

Physical Therapist Assistant 458 K-6

Physics 65 F-5

Physiology 52 I-5

Plant and Service Operations 14 E-6

Plant and Soil Science 26 H-5

Plant Biology 52 I-5

Police 603 I-9

Political Science 96 H-6

Pontikes Center for Management of
Information 46 J-6

Pre-Major Advisement Center 24 I-7

President, SIUC 82 G-2

Printing/Duplicating Service 14 E-6

Project 12 Ways Program 51 J-5

Property Control 101 I-3

Psychology 52 I-5

Public Policy Institute G-1 G-5

Public Safety 603 I-9

Publications 486 K-5

Purchasing 108 I-3

Radiologic Sciences 73 E-4

Radiological Control 681 F-9

Radio-Television 51 J-5

Rainbow’s End Child Development
Center, (320 E. Stoker)

Recreation Center 149 H-8

Rehabilitation Institute 46 J-6

Rehabilitation Services, Illinois
Department of (DORS) 24 I-7

Research Development and
Administration 24 I-7

Respiratory Therapy Technology 73 E-4

Science, College of 65 F-5

Shryock Auditorium 6 H-6

Small Business Development Center

(SBDC) 69 B-6

Social Work, School of 42 I-7

Sociology 96 H-6

Southern Illinois Instructional
Television Association 51 J-5

Southern Illinois Regional Career
Preparation Program 24 I-7

Special Education 44 J-6

Special Events and Projects 484 K-5

Speech Communication 51 J-5

Student Affairs 5 G-6

Student Center 45 G-5

Student Development 45 G-5

Student Health Programs 115 J-3

Student Legal Assistance Office 45 G-5

Student Recreation Center 149 H-8

Student Work 24 1-7

Study Abroad 458 K-6

Surplus Property (off campus)

Technical and Resource Management 73
E-4

Telephone Service 45 G-5

Testing Services 24 1-7

Theater 51 J-5

Touch of Nature (Little Grassy Lake)

Traffic and Parking Hearing Office 605
1-8

Transit/Transfer Service 15 F-6

Travel Service 15 F-6

Ulysses S. Grant Association 25 1-6

Undergraduate Academic Services
24 1-7

Undergraduate Student Government
(USG) 45 G-5

University Career Services 24 1-7

University Club, The 45 G-5

University Core Curriculum 96 H-6

University Honors 96 H-6

University Legal Council 5 G-6

University Museum 96 H-6

University News Service 487 K-4

University Photocommunications
1002 W. Chautauqua K-4

University Placement Center 24 I-7

University Press 213 K-1

University Programming Office
45 G-5

University Studies 96 H-6

University Women’s Professional
Advancement 7 H-7

Upward Bound Project 24 I-7

Vending Machine Service 45 G-5

Veterans Benefits 24 1-7

Vice Chancellor for Academic Affairs
and Provost 5 G-6

Vice Chancellor for Administration 5
G-6

Vice Chancellor for Institutional
Advancement 111 I-3

Vice Chancellor for Student Affairs 5
G-6

Vivarium 53 I-5

WIDB 45 G-5

Wildlife Research Laboratory,
Cooperative 52 I-5

Women’s Services 24 I-7

Women’s Night Safety Transit 15 F-6

Woman’s Studies 488 (806 Chautauqua)
K-4

Wood Processing Pilot Plant, U.S.
Forest Service (Carterville campus)

Workforce Education and Development
23 J-7

WUSI-TV, Olney

Zoology 52 I-5

CARBONDALE LODGING

Best Inns of America, 1345 E. Main ..
Sun Hotel, 2400 W. Main ...
Comfort Inn, 1415 E. Main .
Days Inn, 801 E. Main ....
Ramada Limited, 801 N. Giant City Rd

Super 8 Motel, 1180 E. Main ................. 800/848-8888 or

or 618/529-4801
or 618/529-2424
or 618/549-4244
or 618/457-3347
or 618/351-6611
618/457-8822

Giant City Lodge, Makanda, IL .........ccccoovuuce 618/457-4921

Hampton Inn, 2175 Reed Station Pkwy
Heritage Motel, 1209 W. Main ...
Horizon Inn, 800 East Main
Relax Inn, 700 E. Main
SIUC Touch of Nature

.. 618/549-6900
.. 618/457-4142
.. 618/529-1100
.. 618/549-0889

Environmental Center, Makanda, IL ......... 618/453-1121

Sunset Motel, 825 E. Main
Uptown Motel, 309 E. Main ....

.. 618/457-5115
.. 618/457-4156

CARBONDALE CONVENTION

AND TOURISM .. 618/529-4451
TAXI CAB SERVICES

Southern Pride 618/529-5038
Yellow Cab 618/457-8121

Saluki Express (SIUC’s mass transit system) 618/536-3351

CARBONDALE

SUN HOTEL
(]

Tao.y,,,  4to Southern llinois Airport
"affic & Murphysboro

[ ]
HERITAGE
MOTEL
N

wee

S

siuc
Campus

McLafferty Rd.

to De Soto
and DuQuoin

University Ave:

o onewayTralte

HAMPTON @
SUFER 8 INN

To University Mall,

Carterville,
Williamson Co. Airport,

Interstate 57,
HORIZON INN  and Marion [ J
[ J

COMFORT
INN

RAMADA
LIMITED

Giant City Road

Grand Ave.

RECEPTION
CENTER

Student
Center

<,
<
&,

To Makanda

Lake-on-the-Campus and Anna

Index of Buildings by

Building Number
Bldg# Name

2 Altgeld Hall

3 Allyn Building

4 Parkinson Laboratory

5 Anthony Hall

6 Shryock Auditorium

7 Davies Dorothy R. Hall
8 Wheeler Hall

11 Mcandrew Stadium East
12 Power Plant

13 Mcandrew Stadium West
14 Service Shop 1

15 Service Shop 2

16 Physical Plant Annex
17 Lindegren Hall

18 Animal Building

19 Greenhouses

23 Pulliam Hall

24 Woody Hall

25 Morris Library

26 Agriculture Building

27 Lentz Hall

28 Bailey Hall

29 Pierce Hall

31 Bowyer Hall

32 Steagall Hall

33 Brown Hall

34 Felts Hall

35 Kellogg Hall

36 Warren Hall

37 Smith Hall

38 Abbott Hall

39 Baldwin Hall

40 Lingle Hall

41 Siu Arena

42 Quigley Hall

44 Wham Education Building
45 Student Center

46 Rehn Hall

47 Lawson Hall

48 Lesar Law Building

51 Communications Bldg
52 Life Science Ii

53 Life Science Iii

56 Laundry (L Aps)

63 James W. Neckers Bldg. C
64 James W. Neckers Bldg. B
65 James W. Neckers Bldg. A
66 Public Policy Institute
69 Dunn-Richmond Center
70 Handball Courts

71 Engineering Building A
72 Engineering Building B
73 Applied Sciences And Arts
74 Engineering Building D
75 Engineering Building E
78 Boat Dock

79 Beach House

82 Stone Center

83 Coal Research Center
84 Tennis Courts Building
95 Parking Structure

96 Faner Hall

101 Thalman Hall

102 Fulkerson Hall

103 Barber Hall

104 Stein Hall

105 Caldwell Hall

106 Scott Hall

107 Crawford Hall

108 Miles Hall

109 Salter Hall

111 Colyer Hall

112 Kesnar Hall

113 Wakeland Hall

114 Kaplan Hall

115 Beimfohr Hall

116 Shuman Hall

117-137  Southern Hills Family Housing
141 Trueblood Hall

142 Neely Hall

143 Allen Hall

144 Boomer Hall

145 Wright Hall

146 Schneider Hall

146-8 Brush Towers

147 Mae Smith Hall

148 Grinnell Hall

149 Student Recreation Center
155-200  Evergreen Terrace

204 Radio Transmitter

213 University Press

214 University Museum Lab
458 Northwest Annex

553 T 40

555 0Old Baptist Foundation
603 Washington Square A
604 Washington Square A
605 Washington Square B
606 Washington Square C
607 Washington Square D
720-721  Temporary Classrooms
866 Bldg. 0866

H-7

H-6

H-6

G-6

H-6

H-7

H-7

F-6

E-6

F-6

E-6

F-6

E-6

15

H-5

15

J-7

1-7

1-6

H-5

G-4

G-4

G-4

G-4

G-3

G-3

H-4

H-4

1-4

I-4

14

H-4

E-5

D-4

1.7

J-6

G-5

J-6

J-5

J-3

J-5

15

15

E-6

F-5

F-5

F-5

“G-5, G-1”
B-6

D-5

F-4

F-4

E-4

E-4

F-5

F-4

E-3

G-2

1-6

D-5

G-6

H-6

1-3

1-3

1-3

1-3

H-3

1-3

1-3

1-3

1-3

1-3

J-3

J-3

J-3

J-3

1-3

B-7
E-7
F-7
E-8
E-7
E-7
F-8
F-8
F-8
F-7
H-8
B-2
1-2

K-1
J-1

K-6
1-6

1-6

1-9

1-8

1-8

1-8

1-8

G-7
H-5

Campus Map

Southern Illinois University Carbondale

%@H

Directory

Unit

Academic Affairs and Provost 5 G-6

Accountancy, School of 46 J-6

Accounting, General 101 I-3

Accounts Payable 108 1-3

Administration 5 G-6

Administration and Professional Staff
Council 24 I-7

Administration of Justice 96 H-6

Admissions and Records 24 I-7

Admission Reception Center 24 I-7

Adult Education 606 I-8

Advanced Technical Studies 73 E-4

Aerospace Studies 531 J-7

Affirmative Action/Equal Opportunity 5
G-6

Agribusiness Economics 26 H-5

Agriculture, College of 26 H-5

Alumni Services 111 I-3

Animal Science 26 H-5

Anthropology 96 H-6

Applied Arts 42 1-7

Applied Sciences and Arts, College of 73
E-4

Applied Technologies 2816 (off campus)

Architectural Technology 42 I-7

Arena 41 D-4

Army Military Science 112 J-3

Art and Design, School of 3 H-6

Athletic Ticket Office 41 D-4

Auditing 5 G-6

Automotive Technology (Carterville
campus)

Aviation Management & Flight 73 E-4

Aviation Technologies
(Southern Illinois Airport)

Biological Sciences 52 I-5

Black Affairs Council 45 G-5

Black American Studies 96 H-6

Board of Trustees, Office of the 82 G-2

Bowling and Billiards 45 G-5

Broadcasting Service 51 J-5

Budget Office 5 G-6

Budgeting and Information Resources 5
G-6

Bursar 24 I-7

Business and Administration, College of
46 J-6

Campus Machine Service 14 E-6

Campus Mail Service 555 I-6

Campus Services 5 G-6

Campus Vending 45 G-5

University Career Services 24 I-7

Celebrity Series 6 H-6

Center for Archaeological
Investigations 96 H-6

Center for Basic Skills 24 I-7

Center for Electron Microscopy 63 F-5

Center for English as a Second
Language 96 H-6

Center for Rural Health and Social
Service 69 B-6

Center for the Study of Crime,
Delinquency, and Corrections 96 H-6

Central Receiving (off campus)

Central Research Shop 72 F-4

Chancellor, SIUC 5 G-6

Chemistry and Biochemistry 63 F-5

Child Development Laboratory 42 I-7

Bldg. No. Map Coordinates

Cinema and Photography 51 J-5

Civil Engineering 74 E-4

Civil Service Employees Council 25 I-6

Clinical Center 44 J-6

Coal Research Center 83 I-6

Communication Disorders and Sciences
46 J-6

Computer-Assisted Instruction and
Research Laboratory 96 H-6

Computer Science 96 H-6

Continuing Education, Division of 606
1-8

Controller, Office of 108 I-3

Counseling Center 24 1-7

Credit Union, SIU (1217 W. Main)

Curriculum and Instruction 44 J-6

Daily Egyptian 51 J-5

Dental Hygiene 73 E-4

Dental Technology 73 E-4

Dewey Studies, Center for 474 (807 S.
Oakland) L-5

Disability Support Services 24 1-7

Economic and Regional Development,
Office of 69 B-6

Economics 96 H-6

Education, College of 44 J-6

Educational Administration and Higher
Education 23 J-7

Educational Psychology and Special
Education 44 J-6

Electrical Engineering 75 F-4

Electronics Management 73 E-4

Electronics Technology 73 E-4

Emeritus Association 484 K-5

Engineering, College of 75 F-4

English 96 H-6

Faculty Club 482 K-5

Faculty Senate 24 I-7

Finance 46 J-6

Financial Aid 24 I-7

Fine Instruments Research Shop 72 F-4

Fisheries Research Laboratory,
Cooperative 52 I-5

Flight Services (Southern Illinois
Airport)

Food and Nutrition 42 I-7

Foreign Languages and Literatures 96
H-6

Forest Service (USDA) G-1 G-5

Forestry 26 H-5

Foundation 111 I-3

Gays, Lesbians, Bisexuals, and Friends
(GLBF) 45 G-5

Geography 96 H-6

Geology 4 H-6

Glassblowing Research Shop 64 F-5

Graduate and Professional Student
Council 45 G-5

Graduate School 24 I-7

Handicapped Van Service 15 F-6

Head Start Agency (1900 N. Illinois Ave.)

Health Care Professions 73 E-4

Health Care Management 73 E-4

Health Education and Recreation 23 J-7

Health Professions Information 65 F-5

Health Service 112 and 115 J-3

History 96 H-6

Housing, University 607 I-9
Brush Towers 146-148 F-8
Evergreen Terrace 155-200 B-2
Group Housing 101-116 I-3
Southern Hills 117-137 B-7
Thompson Point 27-39 H-4
University Park 141-145 E-7

Human Resources 457 L-5

Identification Cards 45 G-5

Illinois Mining and Mineral Resources
Research Institute 75 F-4

Illinois Minority Graduate Incentive
Program (IMGIP) 24 I-7

Illinois State Board of Education (ISBE)
458 K-6

Individualized Learning 606 I-8

Information 45 G-5

Information Management Systems 73
E-4

Information Technology 44 J-6

Institutional Advancement 111 I-3

Institutional Research and Studies 96
H-6

Instructional Support Services 25 I-6

Insurance Service, Property and
Casualty 461 L-5

Intercollegiate Athletics 41 D-4

Inter-Greek Council 45 G-5

Interior Design 42 I-7

International Agriculture 26 H-5

International Business Institute 46 J-6

International Development 458 K-6

International Student Council 45 G-5

Intramural-Recreational Sports 149
H-8

Journalism, School of 51 J-5

Key Control 603 I-9

Laundry Service 56 E-6

Law, School of 48 J-3

Legal Counsel 5 G-6

Liberal Arts, College of 96 H-6

Library Affairs 25 I-6

Library of Living Philosophers 96 H-6

Library Storage 212 K-1

Linguistics 96 H-6

Management 46 J-6

Marketing 46 J-6

Mass Communication and Media Arts,
College of 51 J-5

Materials Technology Center 71 F-4

Mathematics 65 F-5

Mechanical Engineering and Energy
Processes 75 F-4

Medicine, Southern Illinois University
School of 17 I-5

Microbiology 52 I-5

Micrographics 212 K-1

Military Programs 458 K-6

Mining Engineering 75 F-4

Morris Library 25 I-6

Mortuary Science and Funeral Service
73 E-4

Museum 96 H-6

Museum Studies 96 H-6

Music, School of 2 H-7

New Student Admissions 24 I-7

News Service 487 K-4

Night Safety Transit Service 15 F-6

Nontraditional Student Services 45 G-5

Nuclear Magnetic Resonance Facility
63 F-5

Nursing, SIUE School of 606 I-8

Off-Campus Academic Programs 73
E-4

Office Systems and Specialties 73 E-4

Ombudsman 24 I-7

Paralegal Studies 96 H-6

Parents’ Association 45 G-5

Parking Division 605 I-8

Payroll Office 108 I-3

Peace Corps 26 H-5

Index of Buildings

Abbott Hall I-4, 38

Agriculture Building
H-5, 26

Allen Hall E-8, 143

Allyn Building H-6, 3

Altgeld Hall H-7, 2

Animal Building H-5,
18

Anthony Hall G-6, 5

Applied Sciences and
Arts E-4, 73

Bailey Hall G-4, 28

Baldwin Hall H-4, 39

Barber Hall I-3, 103

Beach House E-3, 79

Beimfohr Hall J-3,
115

Bldg. 0866 H-5, 866

Boat Dock F-4, 78

Boomer Hall E-7, 144

Bowyer Hall G-4, 31

Brown Hall G-3, 33

Brush Towers F-8,
146-8

Caldwell Hall H-3,
105

Coal Research
Center I-6, 83

Colyer Hall I-3, 111

Communications
Building J-5, 51

Crawford Hall I-3,
107

Davies Dorothy R.
Hall H-7, 7

Dunn-Richmond
Center B-6, 69

Engineering Building A
F4,71

Engineering Building B
F-4,72

Engineering Building D

E-4,74

Engineering Building E

F-5,75

Evergreen Terrace
B-2, 155-200

Faner Hall H-6, 96

Felts Hall H-4, 34

Fulkerson Hall I-3,
102

Greenhouses I-5, 19

Grinnell Hall F-7,
148

Handball Courts D-5,
70

James W. Neckers
Bldg. AF-5, 65
James W. Neckers
Bldg. B F-5, 64
James W. Neckers
Bldg. C F-5, 63
Kaplan Hall J-3 114
Kellogg Hall H-4, 35
Kesnar Hall J-3, 112
Laundry (L. ApS) E-6,
56

Lawson Hall J-5, 47

Lentz Hall G-4, 27

Lesar Law Building
J-3, 48

Life Science IT
1-5, 52

Life Science II1
1-5,53

Lindegren Hall I-5,
17

Lingle Hall E-5, 40

Mae Smith Hall F-8,
147

McAndrew Stadium E
F-6, 11

McAndrew Stadium W
F-6, 13

Miles Hall I-3, 108

Morris Library I-6,
25

Neely Hall F-7, 142

Northwest Annex
K-6, 458

Old Baptist
Foundation I-6, 555

Parking Structure
G-6, 95

Parkinson
Laboratory H-6, 4

Physical Plant Annex
E-6, 16

Pierce Hall G-4, 29

Power Plant E-6, 12
Public Policy Institute
G-5, G-1
Pulliam Hall J-7, 23
Quigley Hall I-7, 42
Radio Transmitter
Bldg. I-2, 204
Rehn Hall J-6, 46
Salter Hall I-3, 109
Schneider Hall F-8,
146
Scott Hall I-3,106
Service Shop 1 E-6,
14

Service Shop 2 F-6,
15

Shryock Auditorium
H-6,6

Shuman Hall I-3, 116

SIU Arena D-4, 41

Smith Hall I-4, 37

Southern Hills
Family Housing
B-7, 117-137

Steagall Hall G-3, 32

Stein Hall I-3, 104

Stone Center G-2, 82

Student Center G-5,
45

Student Recreation
Center H-8, 149

T 40186, 553

Temporary Class-
rooms G-7, 720-721

Tennis Courts
Building D-5, 84

Thalman Hall I-3,
101

Trueblood Hall E-7,
141

University Museum
Lab J-1, 214

University Press K-1,
213

‘Wakeland Hall J-3,
113

Warren Hall I-4, 36
Washington Square A
1-9, 603
Washington Square B
1-8, 605
Washington Square C
1-8, 606
Washington Square D
1-8, 607
Washington Square a
1-8, 604
‘Wham Education
Building J-6, 44
Wheeler Hall H-7, 8
Woody Hall I-7, 24
Wright Hall E-7, 145

0170 K 1, 212

408 W. Mill K 7, 595

428 S. Washington
J 9,549

803 S. Oakland L 5,
472

805 S. Elizabeth L 5,
457

806 W. Chautauqua
K 4,488

807 S. University J 8,
531

811 S. Elizabeth L 5,
461

910 S. Forest K 5,
435

913 S. Oakland L 5,
480

1000 S. Elizabeth
K 5, 482

1004 S. Elizabeth
K5, 484

1008 S. Elizabeth
K 5, 486

1010 S. Elizabeth
K 4, 487

1205 W. Chautauqua
K 4,891

1301 W. Chautauqua
L 3,893



Legend

2 Altgeld Hall
3 Allyn Building
4 Parkinson
Laboratory
5 Anthony Hall
6 Shryock
Auditorium
7 Davies
Gymnasium
8 Wheeler Hall
11 McAndrew
Stadium E
12 Power Plant
13 McAndrew
Stadium W
14 Service Shop 1
15 Service Shop 2
16 Physical Plant
Annex
17 Lindegren Hall
19 Greenhouses
21 Pulliam Hall
22 Pulliam Hall
23 Pulliam Hall
24 Admission
Reception Center
24 Woody Hall
25 Morris Library
26 Agriculture
Building
27 Lentz Hall
28 Bailey Hall
29 Pierce Hall
31 Bowyer Hall
32 Steagall Hall
33 Brown Hall
34 Felts Hall
35 Kellogg Hall
36 Warren Hall
37 Smith Hall
38 Abbott Hall
39 Baldwin Hall
40 Lingle Hall
41 SIU Arena
42 Quigley Hall
44 Wham Education
Building
45 Student Center
46 Rehn Hall
47 Lawson Hall
48 Lesar Law Building
51 Communications
Building
52 Life Science II
53 Life Science III
56 Laundry (L ApS)
63 James W. Neckers
Building C
64 James W. Neckers
Building B
65 James W. Neckers
Building A
68 Red shed
69 Dunn-Richmond
Center
70 Handball Courts
71 Engineering
Building A
72 Engineering
Building B
73 Applied Sciences
and Arts
74 Engineering
Building D
75 Engineering
Building E
78 Boat Dock
79 Beach House
82 Stone Center
83 Coal Research
Center
84 Tennis Courts
Building
95 Parking
Structure
96 Faner Hall
101 Thalman Hall
102 Fulkerson Hall
103 Barber Hall
104 Stein Hall
105 Caldwell Hall
106 Scott Hall
107 Crawford Hall
108 Miles Hall
109 Salter Hall
111 Colyer Hall
112 Kesnar Hall
113 Wakeland Hall
114 Kaplan Hall
115 Beimfohr Hall

116 Shuman Hall

117-137 Southern Hills

141-145 University

Park

141 Trueblood Hall

142 Neely Hall

143 Allen Hall

144 Boomer Hall

145 Wright Hall

146 Schneider Hall

146-148 Brush Towers

147 Mae Smith Hall

148 Grinnell Hall

149 Student Recreation
Center

155-200
Evergreen Terrace

204 Radio Transmitter
Building

212 0170

213 University Press

214 University Museum
Lab

435 910 Forest

457 805 Elizabeth

458 Northwest Annex

461 811 Elizabeth

472 803 Oakland

474 807 Oakland

479 908 Elizabeth

480 913 Oakland

482 1000 Elizabeth

484 1004 Elizabeth

485 1006 Elizabeth

486 1008 Elizabeth

487 1010 Elizabeth

488 806 W. Chautauqua

531 807 S.University

549 428 S. Washington

553 T 40

555 Old Baptist
Foundation

595 408 W. Mill

603 Washington
Square A

604 Washington
Square a

605 Washington
Square B

606 Washington
Square C

607 Washington
Square D

681 910 S. Wall

720-721
Blue Barracks

891 1205 W.
Chautauqua

893 1301 W.
Chautauqua

G-1 Public Policy
Institute

EVERGREEN TERRACE

MCLAFFERTV RoAp @ = @

<>

<o

SOUTHERN HILLS

SEE INSET

SOUTHERN ILLINOIS UNIVERSITY

Carbondale

~~

TO EVERGREEN
SEE INSET

RRA

SGUGLAS DRIVE

LINCOLN DRIVE

3
““?%ré&' o
@K‘@ .f“'}) £

@&
TR I
"Q%&zgaj
ek

A 2
'\,




